

TUMBLEMANIA FEE SCHEDULE

PAYMENT POLICY

★ Auto pay is required for payment for all monthly fees. Monthly fees will be charged on the FIRST of each month.

★ Payment is due in full for all months in which the student is enrolled. Parents are responsible for ensuring that credit/debit card information on file is current at all times.

★ Parents are responsible for timely payment of monthly fees in the event of an error in processing the credit/debit card on file for auto pay. A \$15.00 late fee will be added to any payment received after the 7th of the month. Late fees accrue per child and per month.

★ Missed classes cannot be deducted from payments, refunded, or credited. Students can attend a make-up class for missed classes. All make-up classes must be approved by a staff member and scheduled in a timely manner. Make-ups expire after 90 days. Students must be currently enrolled to attend make-up classes.

★ Monthly fees are based on four classes per month. Several months throughout the year have an extra class included in the month. You are not charged extra for these classes. (Example: 5 Mondays in a month.) You will receive a number of "free" classes during the year. These extra classes are considered the make-up classes when the gym is closed for holidays. Because you receive free classes throughout the year, monthly fees will be the same during the months when the gym is closed for holidays including Christmas and Thanksgiving.

★ Drop Policy: Tumblemania requires a 30-day written notice of intent to discontinue enrollment. The Tumblemania drop form must be completed and signed by the student's parent/guardian. If notice is not provided, payment will be due in full for all unattended classes for the term of enrollment. The membership fee will be due upon re-enrollment.

★ Membership Freeze: Tumblemania offers the option to freeze a student's membership for a maximum of two consecutive months. The fee to freeze a membership is \$25 per student. The student's account must not have an outstanding balance and the student must complete the month currently attending. If the student does not re-enroll by the third consecutive month, the membership fee will expire.

MEMBERSHIP FEES

Individual Membership Fee

\$25 per child

Family Membership Fee

\$45 per family

★ The Membership fee is due at the time of registration for all students.

★ All memberships must be renewed annually between September 1st and September 15th.

Exception: Students who register after May 31st will not be required to renew their membership until the following calendar year.

TEAM PROGRAMS

TEAM TUMBLEMANIA Trampoline and Tumbling Team

1st child = \$150 per month

2nd child = \$135 per month

PREP TEAM

1st child = \$130 per month

2nd child = \$115 per month

PRIVATE LESSONS

★ AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

• 30 minute lessons

\$35 per lesson

★ PLEASE NOTE:
All fees paid through the course of membership at TUMBLEMANIA are non-refundable.

RECREATIONAL PROGRAMS

BEGINNERS (K-2nd)

BEGINNERS & ADVANCED (3rd Grade & Up), CHEER TUMBLING

• 1 hour classes

1st child = \$75 per month

-1 class per week

\$100 per month

-2 classes per week

2nd child = \$65 per month

-1 class per week

\$85 per month

-2 classes per week

3rd child = \$55 per month

-1 class per week

\$75 per month

-2 classes per week

ADVANCED (All Ages, 3rd Grade & Up)

• 1 ½ hour classes

1st child = \$90 per month

-1 class per week

\$120 per month

-2 classes per week

2nd child = \$80 per month

-1 class per week

\$100 per month

-2 classes per week

PRESCHOOL and MOM & TOTS

• 45 minute classes

1st child = \$65 per month

-1 class per week

\$90 per month

-2 classes per week

2nd child = \$55 per month

-1 class per week

\$75 per month

-2 classes per week

3rd child = \$45 per month

-1 class per week

\$65 per month

-2 classes per week

★ Effective 8/2021